BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 779 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Annual"; in line 5, strike "an annual" and substitute "<u>a</u>"; in line 6 strike "test for certain persons under certain circumstances" and substitute "<u>at the testing intervals</u> <u>outlined in certain recommendations developed by the American College of Obstetricians and</u> <u>Gynecologists</u>"; and in lines 11 and 12, strike "an annual" and substitute "<u>a</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with "AND" in line 23 down through "TEST" in line 24; and strike beginning with "PROVIDE" in line 29 down through "TEST" in line 32 and substitute "PROVIDE COVERAGE FOR A HUMAN PAPILLOMAVIRUS SCREENING AT THE TESTING INTERVALS OUTLINED IN THE RECOMMENDATIONS FOR CERVICAL CYTOLOGY SCREENING DEVELOPED BY THE AMERICAN COLLEGE OF OBSTETRICIANS AND GYNECOLOGISTS".